TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/16/25
DFNAK3 Series
Surface Mount - DFN10*8*3 - 3 kA
The DFNAK3 series offers a clamping voltage lower than alternative
technologies such as MOVs and GDTs. Rated to 3 kA (8/20 μs)

IT
Max Clamping Voltage
VC @ Peak Pulse Current
(IPP) (8/20 μs)
Max
Capacitance
0 V Bias 10 kHz
Min
Volts
Max
Volts
(mA) VC Volts
IPP
(A)
(nF)
DFNAK3-058C-D1 58C3K 58 10 64 70 10 100 3000 3.1
DFNAK3-066C-D1 66C3K 66 10 72 80 10 110 3000 2.7
DFNAK3-072C-D1 72C3K 72 10 80 90 10 120 3000 2.4
DFNAK3-076C-D1 76C3K 76 10 85 95 10 125 3000 2.2
DFNAK3-080C-D1 80C3K 80 10 89 100 10 130 3000 2.1
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Figure 2 - Typical Peak Pulse Power Rating
td-Pulse Width (sec.)
P PP

L 2.20 2.60 0.087 0.102
M 5.30 REF 0.209 REF
Part Numbering System
Y: Year Code
M: Month Code
ZZZ:Lot Code
XXXXX
Littelfuse Logo YMZZZ Trace Code Marking
Terminals on Back
Part Marking CodeF
Part Marking System
VR   Voltage
Series Type
DFNAK3 Cxxx-
Package Type
D1:DFN10*8*3
-D1
Type Code
C: Bi-Directional TVS
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/16/25
DFNAK3 Series
Surface Mount - DFN10*8*3 - 3 kA
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Part Number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option Packaging Specification
DFNAK3-xxxX-D1 DFN10*8*3 1500 Tape & Reel -24 mm tape/13“ reel EIA STD RS-481
Packing Option
Tape and Reel Specification
0.96
(24.4)
0.512 (13.0)
Arbor Hole Dia.
 13” 13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.157 (4.0)
0.472 (12.0)
Ø0.059 (Ø1.5)
Cover Tape